2023, attached hereto as Exhibit “A,” to enable CONTRACTOR to provide the Services to the 

Village; and

WHEREAS, the Village and CONTRACTOR desire to continue the Services under the 

Agreement through Fiscal Year 2024-2025 for an amount not to exceed One Hundred Twenty 

Thousand Dollars ($120,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that approval of Fiscal Year 2024-2025 not to 

exceed amount for such Services from the CONTRACTOR is in the best interest of the Village.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA,

[...]

VILLAGE OF ISLANDS, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals.  The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated into 

this Resolution by this reference.

Section 2. Approval of Fiscal Year Expenditures.  The Village Council hereby 

approves an amount not to exceed One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000.00) for 

Services provided by CONTRACTOR pursuant to the Agreement.

Section 3. Authorization of Fund Expenditure.  Notwithstanding the limitations 

imposed upon the Village Manager pursuant to the Village’s Purchasing Procedures Ordinance, 

the Village Manager is authorized to expend budgeted funds to implement the terms and